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COUNTY FAULKNER

MONTH APRIL

COUNTY TREASURER'S

MONTHLY AD VALOREM TAX REPORT
SCHOOL DISTRICT'S UNIFORM RATE OF TAX CALCULATION

SCHOOL DISTRICT Conway Greenbrier Guy Perkins Mayflower Mt. Vernon Enola Vilonia Quitman Pulaski Co Special South Side Rose Bud
LEA # 2301 2303 2304 2305 2306 2307 1203 6003 7105 7310
96% HOMESTEAD TAX CREDIT (7004) [ 300,841.63 | 102,379.35 | 14,670.45 | 34,896.88 | 13,910.27 | 92,931.07 | 8,010.85 | 1,548.78 | 2,630.15 | 199.34 |
GROSS CURRENT TAXES (7201) [ 669,100.40 | 163,180.57 | 23,084.35 | 52,109.54 | 13,580.52 | 141,084.15 | 9,906.82 | 622.01 | 2,666.43 | 84.52 |
GROSS DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAXES (7202) | 65,499.42 | 42,688.37 | 10,150.01 | 11,596.04 | 3,079.79 | 25,226.13 | 970.28 | 19.82 | 740.69 | 1.84 |
(Penalties, Costs & Interest included)
GROSS DELINQUENT PERSONAL TAXES (7203) | 129,762.03 | 43,638.46 | 18,589.82 | 14,472.10 | 5,502.23 | 32,155.69 | 2,415.10 | 1,061.36 | 1,784.90 | -]
(Penalties & Costs included)
GROSS STATE LAND REDEMPTIONS (7210) [ 2,867.25 | 41.32 | 1,289.75 | 3,110.77 | 23.10 | 2,694.14 | 33.59 | - - -]
(Penalties, Costs & Interest included)
TREASURER AND COLLECTOR (7213 8703) [ = -] -] -] -] -] - - - -]
EXCESS COMMISSIONS DISTRIBUTED
TREASURER AND COLLECTOR (7501) [ 283.54 | 79.86 | 15.87 | 25.09 | 7.03 | 64.28 | 4.34 | 0.52 | 1.60 | 0.03 |
INTEREST EARNED DISTRIBUTED
ADJUSTMENTS (PLUS OR MINUS) [ - -] -] -] -] -] - - - -]
LESS TREASURER'S COMMISSION CHARGED [ 2,920.89 | 880.02 | 169.50 | 290.52 | 90.27 | 735.40 | 53.36 | 8.12 | 19.56 | 0.71 |
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX 1,165,433.38 351,127.91 67,630.75 115,919.90 36,012.67 293,420.06 21,287.62 3,244.37 7,804.21 285.02
TOTAL MILLAGE RATE OF DISTRICT
SCHOOL MILLAGE RATE 38.1000 40.9000 42.0000 40.4400 41.5000 39.9000 36.0000 39.9700 38.6000 39.3000
URT SHARE OF MILLAGE RATE 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
RATIO (Minimum of 6 decimal places) 0.656168 0.611247 0.595238 0.618200 0.602410 0.626566 0.694444 0.625469 0.647668 0.636132
NET URT REVENUES 764,720.09 214,625.88 40,256.39 71,661.68 21,694.39 183,847.03 14,783.06 2,029.25 5,054.54 181.31
TOTAL FOR STATE TREASURY 1,318,853.62
Scott Sanson 501-450-4902 April 14, 2022
TREASURER SIGNATURE PHONE NUMBER DATE

Scott.Sanson@faulknercounty.org

TREASURER E-MAIL

Send to: Arkansas State Treasury

urt@artreasury.gov


mailto:urt@artreasury.gov#
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COUNTY FAULKNER

MONTH  APRIL (TAX CORRECTION CTO 22-076)

COUNTY TREASURER'S
MONTHLY AD VALOREM TAX REPORT

SCHOOL DISTRICT'S UNIFORM RATE OF TAX CALCULATION

SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEA #

96% HOMESTEAD TAX CREDIT (7004)

GROSS CURRENT TAXES (7201)

Conway
2301

Greenbrier

2303

Guy Perkins
2304

Mayflower
2305

Mt. Vernon Enola
2306

Vilonia
2307

Quitman
1203

Pulaski Co Special
6003

South Side
7105

Rose Bud
7310

[ (23,336.26)[

23,336.26 |

GROSS DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAXES (7202) | =

(Penalties, Costs & Interest included)

GROSS DELINQUENT PERSONAL TAXES (7203)
(Penalties & Costs included)

GROSS STATE LAND REDEMPTIONS (7210)
(Penalties, Costs & Interest included)
TREASURER AND COLLECTOR (7213 8703)
EXCESS COMMISSIONS DISTRIBUTED
TREASURER AND COLLECTOR (7501)
INTEREST EARNED DISTRIBUTED
ADJUSTMENTS (PLUS OR MINUS)

LESS TREASURER'S COMMISSION CHARGED

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX
TOTAL MILLAGE RATE OF DISTRICT
SCHOOL MILLAGE RATE
URT SHARE OF MILLAGE RATE
RATIO (Minimum of 6 decimal places)

NET URT REVENUES

TOTAL FOR STATE TREASURY

Scott Sanson

(23,336.26)

23,336.26

38.1000

40.9000

42.0000

40.4400

41.5000

39.9000

36.0000

39.9700

38.6000

39.3000

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

25.00

0.656168

0.611247

0.595238

0.618200

0.602410

0.626566

0.694444

0.625469

0.647668

0.636132

(15,312.51)

14,426.48

(886.03)

501-450-4902

April 14, 2022

TREASURER SIGNATURE
Scott.Sanson@faulknercounty.org

PHONE NUMBER

TREASURER E-MAIL

Send to: Arkansas State Treasury

urt@artreasury.

DATE

ov



mailto:urt@artreasury.gov#

