## COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY AD VALOREM TAX REPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT'S UNIFORM RATE OF TAX CALCULATION

COUNTY FAULKNER

MONTH APRIL

	SCHOOL DISTRICT	Conway	Greenbrier	Guy Perkins	Mayflower	Mt. Vernon Enola	Vilonia	Quitman	Pulaski Co Special	South Side	Rose Bud
	LEA#	2301	2303	2304	2305	2306	2307	1203	6003	7105	7310
1	96% HOMESTEAD TAX CREDIT (7004)	300,841.63	102,379.35	14,670.45	34,896.88	13,910.27	92,931.07	8,010.85	1,548.78	2,630.15	199.34
2	GROSS CURRENT TAXES (7201)	669,100.40	163,180.57	23,084.35	52,109.54	13,580.52	141,084.15	9,906.82	622.01	2,666.43	84.52
3	GROSS DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAXES (7202) (Penalties, Costs & Interest included)	65,499.42	42,688.37	10,150.01	11,596.04	3,079.79	25,226.13	970.28	19.82	740.69	1.84
4	GROSS DELINQUENT PERSONAL TAXES (7203) (Penalties & Costs included)	129,762.03	43,638.46	18,589.82	14,472.10	5,502.23	32,155.69	2,415.10	1,061.36	1,784.90	-
5	GROSS STATE LAND REDEMPTIONS (7210) (Penalties, Costs & Interest included)	2,867.25	41.32	1,289.75	3,110.77	23.10	2,694.14	33.59	-	-	-
6	TREASURER AND COLLECTOR (7213 8703) EXCESS COMMISSIONS DISTRIBUTED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	TREASURER AND COLLECTOR (7501) INTEREST EARNED DISTRIBUTED	283.54	79.86	15.87	25.09	7.03	64.28	4.34	0.52	1.60	0.03
8	ADJUSTMENTS (PLUS OR MINUS)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	LESS TREASURER'S COMMISSION CHARGED	2,920.89	880.02	169.50	290.52	90.27	735.40	53.36	8.12	19.56	0.71
	TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX	1,165,433.38	351,127.91	67,630.75	115,919.90	36,012.67	293,420.06	21,287.62	3,244.37	7,804.21	285.02
10	TOTAL MILLAGE RATE OF DISTRICT										
	SCHOOL MILLAGE RATE	38.1000	40.9000	42.0000	40.4400	41.5000	39.9000	36.0000	39.9700	38.6000	39.3000
	URT SHARE OF MILLAGE RATE	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00	25.00		25.00	25.00
	RATIO (Minimum of 6 decimal places)	0.656168	0.611247	0.595238	0.618200	0.602410	0.626566	0.694444	0.625469	0.647668	0.636132
	NET URT REVENUES	764,720.09	214,625.88	40,256.39	71,661.68	21,694.39	183,847.03	14,783.06	2,029.25	5,054.54	181.31

Scott Sanson	501-450-4902	April 14, 2022		
TREASURER SIGNATURE	PHONE NUMBER	DATE		
Scott.Sanson@faulknercounty.org				

1,318,853.62

TREASURER E-MAIL

TOTAL FOR STATE TREASURY

Send to: Arkansas State Treasury <u>urt@artreasury.gov</u>

## COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY AD VALOREM TAX REPORT SCHOOL DISTRICT'S UNIFORM RATE OF TAX CALCULATION

COUNTY FAULKNER

MONTH APRIL (TAX CORRECTION CTO 22-076)

	SCHOOL DISTRICT LEA #	Conway 2301	Greenbrier 2303	Guy Perkins 2304	Mayflower 2305	Mt. Vernon Enola 2306	Vilonia 2307	Quitman 1203	Pulaski Co Special 6003	South Side 7105	Rose Bud 7310
1	96% HOMESTEAD TAX CREDIT (7004)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	GROSS CURRENT TAXES (7201)	(23,336.26)	-	-	23,336.26	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	GROSS DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE TAXES (7202) (Penalties, Costs & Interest included)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4	GROSS DELINQUENT PERSONAL TAXES (7203) (Penalties & Costs included)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	GROSS STATE LAND REDEMPTIONS (7210) (Penalties, Costs & Interest included)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	TREASURER AND COLLECTOR (7213 8703) EXCESS COMMISSIONS DISTRIBUTED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	TREASURER AND COLLECTOR (7501) INTEREST EARNED DISTRIBUTED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	ADJUSTMENTS (PLUS OR MINUS)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	LESS TREASURER'S COMMISSION CHARGED	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX	(23,336.26)	-	-	23,336.26	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	TOTAL MILLAGE RATE OF DISTRICT										
	SCHOOL MILLAGE RATE URT SHARE OF MILLAGE RATE	38.1000 25.00	40.9000 25.00	42.0000 25.00	40.4400 25.00	41.5000 25.00	39.9000 25.00	36.0000 25.00		38.6000 25.00	39.3000 25.00
	RATIO (Minimum of 6 decimal places)	0.656168	0.611247	0.595238	0.618200	0.602410	0.626566	0.694444		0.647668	0.636132
	NET URT REVENUES	(15,312.51)	•	-	14,426.48	-	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL FOR STATE TREASURY	(886.03)									

Scott Sanson	501-450-4902	April 14, 2022
TREASURER SIGNATURE	PHONE NUMBER	DATE
Scott.Sanson@faulknercounty.org		

TREASURER E-MAIL

Send to: Arkansas State Treasury <u>urt@artreasury.gov</u>